(Rev. 03/01)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		877615	_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Tedemarks	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	AUG 2 2 2001	2. Name and address of Name:CCPw, LL	receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Tk Yes Tk No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	788			
-	☐ Merger			
	Change of Name	Street Address: PMB 481		
	- Change of Name	11410 NE 124	th Street	
Other			State: WA Zip: 986	
Execution Date: August 15, 2	·Do)	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 i	
4. Application number(s) or patent				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new app	ication, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			5,793,476 5,793,477	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	5,767,954	
5. Name and address of party to w	· ·	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be Name: CCPW, レレム	mancu.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$ 1200	
Name. CCFW, CCC		Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		20065		
		8. Deposit account numb	per:	
Street Address: PMB 481				
11410 NE 129th Street				
City: Kirkland State: WA	Zip: 98037	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit accoun	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc		information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy	
-	ument.	information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Lidatek, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the mark "LIDATEK" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,109,730 issued on October 28, 1997 and the mark "LASER ECHO" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,203,101 issued on November 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, CCPW, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

DATED this 11 day of fry, 2001.

LIDATEK L.L.C.

By: The Amended Revocable Living Trust of Peter Laakmann, its Majority Member

By: Mellon Trust of Washington, Co-Trustee

By: Ware L. Dilstop

J. Kim Caeaco Warren L. Gilstrap

Its: Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0944

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
•)	SS.
COUNTY OF KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christiane Laakmann is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Co-Trustee of The Amended Revocable Living Trust of Peter Laakmann to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Suzanne M. Fredug

[Printed Name]

My appointment expires 5/25/04

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING

Warren L. Gilstrap

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that J. Kim Caeace is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the SA. VP of The Mellon Trust of Washington to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

My appointment expires

K:\27810\99999\SHC\SHC_O215J

SCHEDULE I

Assigned Patents

Title	Serial Number	Application No.	Inventor
Laser Transponder and	U.S. No. 5,793,476	566,646	Peter Laakmann
Method for Disabling			•
Laser Speed Monitors			
Laser Speed Monitor	U.S. No. 5,793,477	679,641	Peter Laakmann
Disabling System	_		
Laser Transponder for	U.S. No. 5,767, 954	679,078	Peter Laakmann
Disabling a Laser-	1		
Based Speed Monitor			

K:\27810\99999\SHC\SHC_0215|

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0946